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Characteristics of the surveyed
companies

Part |




Structure of
respondents -

branches BranCheS

/,4% Construction

Supply

24,5% 39,7%
27, 9% Services

Trade

Economic Survey 2019
Manufacturing




Structure of
respondents -
number of
employees

Economic Survey 2019

28,9%

Over 250 employees

10 - 49 employees

23,5%

28,4%

employees

50 - 249 employees

19,1%

No more than 9 employees



Structure of 81-100%

respondents - share 15,2%
of exports in total
turnover 7,8%
60,8%
Share of
exports 41-60%
0-20% 8,3%

/ 21-40%

7,8%

Economic Survey 2019
61-80%




Part Il Economic situation in Poland




How do you evaluate the
current state of the Polish

economy? 7,8% Good

54,4%

Bad

Prospects for

the economy

Economic Survey 2019

37,7%

Satisfactory




How do you evaluate the
current state of the Polish
economy?

Comparison to the previous
editions of the survey

Economic Survey 2019

100,0%
90,0%
80,0%
70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%
30,0%
20,0%
10,0%

0,0%

9,0%

54,0%

2012

12,1% 0%

56,0%
64,4%
2013 2014
= Good

6,0% 6,3%

52,0% 52,1%

2015 2016
Satisfactory

13,6%

54, 3%

2017
Bad

3,6%

50,0%

2018

7,8%

37,7%

2019



What are the prospects for
the Polish economy in 2019

compared to 20187 No change
14,7% 28,3%
N 7’
Better 33,8% 54.4Y%
Comparison to the previous ’
edition of the survey
Prospects for
the economy
Economic Survey 2019
11,8%\
27%
Worse

2018 . 2019r.




How do you evaluate the
current economic
situation of your branch?

38,7%

Good 49, 5% Satisfactory

Prospects for
the branch

Economic Survey 2019 0
11,8%
Bad




What are the prospects
for your branch in 2019
compared to 20187

55,7%
23,6%

No change
Better

Prospects for

the branch

Economic Survey 2019 20,7%

Worse




How do you evaluate the
current economic

situation of you; 35,8%
company!?
Satisfactory N 60 ; 8%
Prospects for
the company
Economic Survey 2019
3,4%

Bad

Good



What are the prospects for
your company in 2019
compared to 20187

36,3%

Better 56,6%
Comparison to the previous
edition of the survey

Prospects for

the company

Economic Survey 2019

2018 . 2019r.

No change

55,9%

38,8%

4,6%
7,8%

Worse



What are the prospects
for your

company sturnover in
2019 compared to 20187

48,0%

Increase

Company s
No ch
turnover 41,7% O hanee

Economic Survey 2019

10,3%

Decrease




What are the prospects for
your company s exports in
2019 compared to 20187

26,3% 68,7%

Increase

No change

Economic Survey 2019 5,1%

Decrease




What are the prospects fory
your company s numer of
employees in 2019
compared to 2018?

39,2% 53,4%
~N 7’

; : Increase 0
Comparison to the previous 45,4/) 48,8%

edition of the survey N No change

Number of

employees

Economic Survey 2019

5 8%
T7.4%

Decrease
2018 . 2019 r.




What are the prospects
for your company s
expenditure on
investment in 2019

compared to 20187

37.4% 48,8%
& J

Comparion to the previous Increase 0
pedition of thg survey 36, 7% 52, 5% No change

Economic Survey 2019

10,89
13,8%

Decrease

2018 . 2019.




Part |l Investment factors




Best rated

Evaluation of

investment factors I 6
. 1. EU membership ’
(points of rank 4,5
2018/2019,
1 - m]n; 5 - maX) 2. Employees qualifications ] 3;’;

3. Quality and availability of local suppliers _3 35:7 T"‘ 2

S 3,5

4. Employees motivation and productivity 3.6

Economic Survey 2019

B e

5.P t (
ayment morale 3.2

0,0 0,5 1,0 1,5 2,0 2,5 3,0 3,5 4,0 4,5 5,0
=2019 = 2018




Evaluation of Rank 6-10
investment factors

' on T 34 | - 3
6. Higher education

(points of rank 3,7
2018/2019,
1 -min: 5 - maX) 7. Infrastructure (transport, communication, IT, _3’4l -1
) energy) 3,4

8. R&D environment T 3,1

3,0...
9. Adequacy of vocational training _

Economic Survey 2019

10. Access to state or EU funding _ 3,0

3,0

o0 05 10 15 2,0 2,5 3,0 3,5 4,0
=2019 = 2018




Rank 11-15

Evaluation of
inveStment faCtOrS 11. Fight against corruption and crime _ 30

(points of rank

2018/2019, ——
1 . m]n; 5 _ maX) 12. Public administration 2.8 )

27
14. Legal flexibility of employment

2,8
15. Availability of specialized staff ’ 57

2,5 2,6 2,7 2,8 2,9
w2019 ~2018

P 2 ] - 4
13. Labour costs

3,0

3,0 3,1

3,1

3,2



Evaluation of Rank 16-18
investment factors

(pO]ntS Of rank 16. Transparency of open invitations to _ 2,7 ~l« - 1

2018/2019, tender 2,8
1 - min; 5 - max)

- gn
17. Legal safety

2,8
Economic Survey 2019 _ 2,6

R T e ) 18. Tax burden

2,7

25 2,55 2,6 2,65 2,7 2,75 2,8 2,8
= 2019 = 2018




Evaluation of The worst rated
investment factors
(points of rank

19. Tax system and tax administration

2018/2019, 2,6
1 - min; 5 - max)

2,4

20. Political and social stability
2,4

2,3

21. Predictability of economic policies

Economic Survey 2019 24

22 22 23 23 2,4 2,4 2,5 2,5 2,6 2,6 2,7 2,7
m2019 2018




Investment factors | N
_ changes in the Adequacy of vocational training

ranking - place in
S-P Quality and availability of local
2018 and 2019  [paishn

Payment morale

Availability of specialized stuff

Sl SIRTSWANER P blic administration

12. Place 2018 + 3 9. Place 2019

5. Place 2018 + Z 3. Place 2019

7. Place 2018 + Z 5. Place 2019

17. Place 2018 + 2 15. Place 2019

14. Place 2018 + 2 12. Place 2019



Investment factors
- changes in the
ranking - place in
2018 and 2019

Economic Survey 2019

Labour costs

Higher education

Infrastructure (transport,
communication, IT, energy)

Legal flexibility of employment

Transparency of open invitations
to tender

Legal safety

!
!
|
|
!
|

9. Place 2018 = 4  13. Place 2019

3. Place 2018 = 3 6. Place 2019

6. Place 2018 = 1 7. Place 2019

13. Place 2018 - 1 14. Place 2019

15. Place 2018 - 1 16. Place 2019

16. Place 2018 - 1 17. Place 2019



Part IV Investment attractiveness




What influence do EU
subsidies have on
investments in your
company?

Economic Survey 2019

21,1% 53,9%

Little

The company strives
not for subsidies

17,6% 3,9%

Lack of appropriate
funding Significant

1,5%

Decisive



Should Poland
join the euro
zone?

YES NO
63,7% 20,1%

No
opinion
16,2%

Economic Survey 2019




Are you in favor of
introducing the
euro in Poland?

Economic Survey 2019

100,0% 96,0%

90,0%
80,0%
70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%
30,0%
20,0%
10,0%

0,0%

(o)

87,0%
83,0%
61,0%
58,0%
53,0% 53,8%
49 3%
41,3%
,0% 99
,0% ,0% 9%
,8%
,0%
3,6%
0% 1%
00 ) ., 115,4% 6 2%
,0% 9 5% 1,0% 3,0% 2,8%
0%
00% 0,0% £0,0% | 0,0%

63,7%
60,1%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

mYes mNo = No opinion



Will Brexit impact
your business?

Economic Survey 2019

Certainly yes| Rather yes | Rather not Probably not No opinion
No impact 22,3% 20,8% 18,3% 14,3% 24,3%
Profit decline 5,5% 14,0% 27,0% 21,5% 32,0%
Export decline to the UK 5,5% 8,9% 21,9% 28,9% 34,8%
Order decline from the o o o o o
UK 5,0% 12,9% 19,8% 27,7% 34,6%
Cost increase, especially: 6,7% 15,4% 25,6% 23,6% 28,7%
- Transport costs 9,9% 17,3% 22,3% 23,8% 26,7%
- Duties 10,1% 18,2% 17,7% 26,2% 27,8%
- Costs for certificates, o o o o o
permits 9,0% 18,5% 19,5% 25,5% 27,5%
Disruptions in the supPly | 14 g0 | 73 59 | 18,5% 21,5% 26,5%
chain » I/ »= 79 y =0 e 2270
Problems with the o o o o
availability of employees 5,5% 8,0% 34,3% 20,9% 31,3%
Difficulties in attracting o o o o
business partners 2,9% 12,9% 31,7% 19,8% 32,7%
Investment decline for o o o o
companies in the UK 6,5% 13,9% 17,9% 34,8% 26,9%
Withdrawl of companies 0.5% 6. 49 20.8% 40.6% 31.7%

from the UK




How do you rate the
work of the current
government?

4,4% 61,3%
Good

Negative
Work of the

government

0
Economic Survey 2019 15,7% 18,6%

Satisfactory No opinion




Would you Invest in
Poland again?

Yes

2019: 94,5%
2018: 90,1%
[
2019: 5,5%
2018: 9,9%

Economic Survey 2019




Would you Invest in [ 95,0% 95,0% 94 0% 94,0% 26:0% 94,5% 95,6% 94,5%

: 91,0% 91,0% %
Poland again? [ 20, 1%
80,0% 76,0%
70,0%
60,0%
60,0%
50,0%
,0%
40,0%
| 30,0%
,0%
Economic Survey 2019 i
' o ,0% 9,0% ;9%
10,0% ,0% 15,0% ,0% ,5%
0,0%

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

mYes " No




Investment
attractiveness of
CEE countries in

2019 according to
1400 investors
from the region

Ankieta koniunkturalna 2019

6 - very attractive
1 - not attractive at all

4,30 4,20 4,16

4,00
3,50
3,00
2,50
2,00
1,50
1,00
0,50
0,00

o,

20
4 3,82 3,73

3,51 3,50
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Thank you for your attention!
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